Reference Specification
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors (Temperature compensating type)
TMK042 CG2R6AD-W
・ This document is for reference use only and does not guarantee the specifications of the products.
・ The contents of this document are based on the existing April 1, 2020.
・ This document is subject to change for improvements or others without notice.
・ Please request and agree to the specification document of the products before purchasing and using them regardless of types of applications.
・

※Temperature range includes TC guarantee temperature range and operating temperature range.
⑥Thickness ⑦Packaging
Type Code Thickness [mm] Code Packaging type
042 D 0.2 -W Taping
TMK042 CG2R6AD-W MLRMTCEE1900001
【Notes】
Please check and comply with the usage conditions and precautions described in this specification. Before use, please be sure to verify and validate the products under
intended operating environmental conditions with the products being installed in actual devices.
１．Scope
２． Part Numbering System
Temperature range　※
-55～+125℃
Reference Specification
Figure 1: Shape and structure
No. Name Material
① Sn Plating
② Terminal Electrodes
Ni Plating
Cu Plating
③ External Electrodes Ni
④ Internal Electrodes Ni
⑤ Dielectric
Table 1: Dimensions
Item type
Dimension [mm]
L W T e
042 △ 0.4 ±0.02 0.2 ±0.02 Per Table 2 0.10 ±0.03
※△: space (blank)
Table 2:Rated Value/Part Number List
Part number ※1 Cap. IR [min.] Q [min] Thickness [mm]
Soldering method
Wave Reflow
TMK042 CG2R6AD-W C0G/CG 2.6 pF 10 GΩ 452 at 1MHz 0.2 ±0.02 × ○
※1 conforms to EIA or JIS.
TMK042 CG2R6AD-W MLRMTCEE1900001
３．Shape, Structure, and Dimension
Terminal Electrodes
(Surface)
Ceramics of
CaZrO3
Control
code※
４．Rated Value
Temp. char　※1
Reference Specification
Test Conditions:
Standard test conditions shall be temperature of 5 to 35°C, relative humidity of 45 to 85%, and air pressure of 86 to 106 kPa.
Tests shall be conducted at temperature of 25 ± 3°C, relative humidity of 60 to 70% and air pressure of 86 to 106 kPa if
test results are suspicious.  Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be conducted under the standard test conditions.
No. Item Specified Value Remarks
1 Operating Temperature Capable of continuous operation
Range  within the range
2 Shape and Dimensions Per Fig 1 and
Table 1
3 Dielectric Withstanding Voltage No abnormality 300% of DC rated voltage shall be applied for 1 to 5 seconds.
(between terminals) Charging and discharging current shall be 50mA or less.
4 Insulation Resistance (IR) Per Table 2 Rated voltage shall be applied to test sample for 1 minute±5 seconds.
Charging and discharging current shall be 50mA or less
5 Capacitance (Cap.) Per Table 2
Measuring frequency and voltage shall conform to the table below.
Measuring Frequency Measuring Voltage
1MHz±10%
6 Q Per Table 2
Measuring frequency and voltage shall conform to the table below.
Measuring Frequency Measuring Voltage
1MHz±10%
7 Temperature Characteristic Per P.1 for ④ Capacitance value at 25℃ and 85℃ shall be measured, and the temperature characteristic
shall be calculated by the formula below
T.C=
C85-C25
[ppm/℃]
C25-△T
TMK042 CG2R6AD-W MLRMTCEE1900001
５．Functions and Test Methods
-55～+125℃